

Client: Village of Kildeer  
 Project: White Pine Drainage  
 GHA Project No: 8550.138  
 Project Manager: Geoff Perry

Fee: \$25.00  
 Payable to: Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.  
 Bid Opening: 9/14/17  
 Bid Opening Location: Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.

**BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Vian Const. Elk Grove, Illinois		Lenny Hoffman Excavating Wilmette, Illinois		Maneval Construction Ingleside, Illinois		Berger Excavating Wauconda, Illinois		Bolder Contractors Cary, Illinois		Alliance Contractors, Inc Woodstock, Illinois		Copenhaver Construction Gilberts, Illinois		Campanella & Sons Wadsworth, Illinois		Mauro Sewer Des Plaines, Illinois		Norvilla, LLC Broadview, Illinois		ALamp Concrete Schaumburg, Illinois		R.A. Mancini Lakemoor, Illinois		Elanar Construction Chicago, Illinois	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Tree Removal (6" to 15" Diameter)	48.0	UN	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$73.50	\$3,528.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$62.00	\$2,976.00	\$52.50	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$58.30	\$2,798.40	\$57.00	\$2,736.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$63.25	\$3,036.00
2.	Tree Stump Removal	1.0	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$424.00	\$424.00	\$92.00	\$92.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
3.	Clearing & Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$944.00	\$944.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4.	Grading & Shaping Ditches	100.0	FT	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$14.16	\$1,416.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$42.70	\$4,270.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
5.	Driveway Wooden Bridge - Remove & Reinstall	1.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
6.	Driveway Pavement Removal & Full-Depth Sawcuts	80.0	SY	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.08	\$566.40	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.90	\$2,792.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
7.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" & Subbase	80.0	SY	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$64.00	\$5,120.00	\$106.20	\$8,496.00	\$40.25	\$3,220.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$62.00	\$4,960.00
8.	Class D Pavement Patch, 6"	50.0	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$106.20	\$5,310.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
9.	Topsoil Furnish & Place, Variable Depth	1,400.0	SY	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.30	\$8,820.00	\$4.25	\$5,950.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.10	\$1,540.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$7.40	\$10,360.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.50	\$16,100.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00
10.	Seeding, Class 2A	0.4	AC	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$2,730.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,840.00
11.	Mulch, Method 3A	2,000.0	SY	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$2.60	\$5,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$1.20	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00
12.	Fertilizer Nutrients	37.0	LB	\$2.50	\$92.50	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$3.15	\$116.55	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$1.10	\$40.70	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$3.10	\$114.70	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$3.50	\$129.50
13.	Driveway Culvert Removal, Complete	96.0	FT	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$11.00	\$1,056.00	\$5.90	\$566.40	\$11.00	\$1,056.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$23.00	\$2,208.00	\$21.05	\$2,020.80	\$4.00	\$384.00	\$26.95	\$2,587.20	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$27.00	\$2,592.00	\$5.00	\$480.00
14.	Driveway Culvert, RCP 15"	88.0	FT	\$22.00	\$1,936.00	\$63.00	\$5,544.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$59.00	\$5,192.00	\$69.00	\$6,072.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$72.00	\$6,336.00	\$128.90	\$11,343.20	\$58.00	\$5,104.00	\$109.00	\$9,592.00	\$95.00	\$8,360.00	\$54.00	\$4,752.00	\$37.50	\$3,300.00
15.	Driveway Culvert, Flared End Section, RCP 15"	8.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$892.00	\$7,136.00	\$767.00	\$6,136.00	\$1,564.80	\$12,518.40	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,000.00	\$690.00	\$5,520.00	\$879.40	\$7,035.20	\$875.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
16.	Storm Sewer Removal, All Sizes	400.0	FT	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.90	\$2,360.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.70	\$5,480.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
17.	Flared End Section 12", RCP	1.0	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$861.00	\$861.00	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$910.00	\$910.00
18.	Storm Sewers, PVC SDR 35, 12" Underdrain	1,060.0	FT	\$50.00	\$53,000.00	\$54.00	\$57,240.00	\$53.40	\$56,604.00	\$55.00	\$58,300.00	\$55.50	\$58,830.00	\$75.00	\$79,500.00	\$80.25	\$85,065.00	\$67.00	\$71,020.00	\$69.85	\$74,041.00	\$62.00	\$65,720.00	\$44.00	\$46,640.00	\$94.00	\$99,640.00	\$80.00	\$84,800.00	\$35.50	\$37,630.00
19.	Connection to Existing Sewer Structure	1.0	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,003.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20.	Manhole, 36" Diameter, Type 1 Frame and Open Lid	8.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,115.00	\$8,920.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,465.56	\$11,724.48	\$1,495.00	\$11,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,772.50	\$14,180.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,575.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
21.	Inlet, 24" Dia (Type A), Type 1 Frame & Open Lid	3.0	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,165.84	\$3,497.52	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,138.35	\$3,415.05	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00
22.	Rip Rap, RR-4	5.0	SY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$87.00	\$435.00	\$64.90	\$324.50	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$374.00	\$1,870.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.50	\$257.50
23.	Light Pole, Removal & Reinstall	1.0	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24.	Mailbox, Remove & Reset	1.0	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$88.50	\$88.50	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
25.	Storm Manhole Removal	4.0	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$236.00	\$944.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$408.75	\$1,635.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00

**Total Base Bid**      \$123,568.50      \$118,923.00      \$123,233.00      \$131,662.35      \$132,086.40      \$145,620.00      \$151,348.00      \$158,999.00      \$167,368.95      \$175,191.00      \$176,016.30      \$199,911.00      \$263,181.00      \$368,538.00  
 Read As:      \$151,448.00      Read As:      \$144,991.00      Read As:      \$191,181.00      Read As:      \$121,038.00